COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HARDIN)
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 2 FOR A) CASE NO. 2017-00264
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)
AND NECESSITY)

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE

Hardin County Water District No. 2 gives notice of its compliance with Ordering paragraph 7 of the Kentucky Public Service Commission's November 1, 2017 Order in the above-referenced case, which required Hardin County Water District No. 2 to file documentation of the total costs of the Nolin River Watershed Sewer Infrastructure Project. The construction costs have been classified into the appropriate Uniform System of Accounts for Sewer Utilities. These costs are listed below.

Account Number	Account Title	Amount
310	Land and Land Rights	\$203,880
311	Structures and Improvements	\$3,369,750
363	Pumping Equipment	\$161,470
352	Collection Sewers	\$12,065,040
	TOTAL	\$15,800,140

Respectfully submitted

Damon R. Talley

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

112 North Lincoln Boulevard

P.O. Box 150

Hodgenville, Kentucky 42748

Telephone: (270) 358-3187

Fax: (270) 358-9560

damon.talley@skofirm.com

Counsel for Hardin County Water District

No. 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085 regarding electronic filings, I certify that Hardin County Water District No. 2's Notice of Compliance was electronically transmitted to the Public Service Commission on May 5, 2021 and Hardin County Water District No. 2 will file original paper copies of this filing within 30 days of the lifting of the State of Emergency.

Damon R. Talley